=

“THE LEVEL OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICESCAPE IN CITY
CAMPUS LIBRARIES PROVIDED BY HIGHER EDUCATION IN MELAKA, MELAKA
BANDARAYA BERSEJARAH"

NUR FARAH WAHIDA BINTI AHMAD

2010298495

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

10 JANUARY 2014



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

10 Jan 2014

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administrative (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management

University Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300

Dear Madam,
SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL THESIS REPORT

With reference to the above matter, attached here is the project paper titled “The Level Of
Customer Satisfaction Towards Servicescape In City Campus Libraries Provided By Higher

Education Institution In Melaka, Melaka Bandaraya Bersejarah”.

2. This research paper is a partial requirement for the fulfilment of BBA (Hons) of Business
Admin in Marketing.

Thank you.

Regards,

Nur Farah Wahida Binti Ahmad

Practical Student,

Bachelor (Hons) of Business Admin in Marketing,
UiTM Melaka.




TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE PAGES

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i

ABSTRACT ii

TABLE OF CONTENT Iv-vii

LIST OF TABLE Vii-ix

LIST OF FIGURES IX
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION PAGES

1.1 Background of Study 1-4

1.2 Problem Statement 4-6

1.3 Significant Of Study 6-7

14 Research Questions 7

1.5 Research Objectives 8

1.6 Theoretical Framework 8

1.7 Hypothesis 9




1.8

1.9

1.10

CHAPTER 2

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

CHAPTER 3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Scope Of Coverage Study
Limitation Of Study

Definition Of Terms

LITERATURE REVIEW
Servicescapes
Customer Satisfaction

Ambient Condition

Spatial Layout And Functionality

Sign, Symbols and Artifacts

METHODOLOGY
Introduction

Research Design
Population

Sampling Design

3.4.1 Sampling Size

3.4.2 Sampling Technique
Data Collection Method
3.5.1 Primary Data

3.5.2 Secondary Data

3.4.3 Questionnaire

10

10

11

13-14

14

15-17

17-18

19

20

20-21

21

21

22

22

23

23

23

23

—t



ABSTRACT

Library is the main reference point for all students where information can be obtained. It
place to keep wide collection of sources of information. Based on the current study, the study
looks for customer’s satisfaction with servicescape in libraries provided by university city
campus libraries in Malacca. Data was collected through survey questionnaire. The selection of
respondent obtained through data collected from questionnaire study. A convenience sampling
was employed to select the respondent. This study involves descriptive research in order to
describe the characteristics of variable chosen. Non-probability sampling has been chosen by the
researcher to conduct this study. Statistical technique that used to analyze the data are reliability
test, frequency distribution and Pearson correlation coefficient. Research conducted at UiTM and
UTeM with 150 respondents. 100 respondents from UiTM library city campus and 50
respondents from UTeM library city campus.Based on the first objective to study the level of
customer satisfaction towards servicescape university city campus in Melaka. Second objective
is to determine the perception of servicescape toward customer satisfaction in university city
campus in Melaka. The third objective was relationship between dependent and independent
variables by using the correlation analysis. The fourth objective was using the coefficient

analysis on the significant variable affected servicescape the most.

—
| —



	THE LEVEL OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICESCAPE IN CITY CAMPUS LIBRARIES PROVIDED BY HIGHER EDUCATION IN MELAKA, MELAKA BANDARAYA BERSEJARAH
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.7 HYPHOTHESIS
	1.8 SCOPE AND COVERAGE OF STUDY
	1.9 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.10 DEFINITION OF TERMS

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 SERVICESCAPES
	2.2 CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
	2.3 AMBIENT CONDITION
	2.4 SPATIAL LAYOUT AND FUNCTIONALITY
	2.5 SIGN, SYMBOLS AND ARTIFACTS

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.5 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.6 METHOD OF DATA ANALYSIS
	3.7 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 RELIABILITY TEST
	4.3 RESPONDENT PROFILE
	4.4 LEVEL OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
	4.5 SERVICESCAPE DIMENSIONS
	4.6 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN INDEPENDENT VARIABLES ANDDEPENDENT VARIABLE AND ALSO HYPOTHESIS TESTING
	4.7 THE MOST SIGNIFICANT VARIABLE THAT CORRELATE TOWARDS DEPENDENT VARIABLE AND HYPHOTESIS TESTING
	4.8 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.3 RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX



