

"THE LEVEL OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICESCAPE IN CITY CAMPUS LIBRARIES PROVIDED BY HIGHER EDUCATION IN MELAKA, MELAKA BANDARAYA BERSEJARAH"

NUR FARAH WAHIDA BINTI AHMAD 2010298495

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

10 JANUARY 2014

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

10 Jan 2014

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administrative (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
University Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF THE FINAL THESIS REPORT

With reference to the above matter, attached here is the project paper titled "The Level Of Customer Satisfaction Towards Servicescape In City Campus Libraries Provided By Higher Education Institution In Melaka, Melaka Bandaraya Bersejarah".

2. This research paper is a partial requirement for the fulfilment of BBA (Hons) of Business Admin in Marketing.

Thank you.

Regards,

Nur Farah Wahida Binti Ahmad Practical Student, Bachelor (Hons) of Business Admin in Marketing, UiTM Melaka.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE	PAGES
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv-vii
LIST OF TABLE	vii-ix
LIST OF FIGURES	ix

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	PAGES
1.1 Background of Study	1-4
1.2 Problem Statement	4-6
1.3 Significant Of Study	6-7
1.4 Research Questions	7
1.5 Research Objectives	8
1.6 Theoretical Framework	8
1.7 Hypothesis	9

1.8	Scope Of Coverage Study	10
1.9	Limitation Of Study	10
1.10	Definition Of Terms	11
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Servicescapes	13-14
2.2	Customer Satisfaction	14
2.3	Ambient Condition	15-17
2.4	Spatial Layout And Functionality	17-18
2.5	Sign, Symbols and Artifacts	19
CHAPTER 3	METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	20
3.2	Research Design	20-21
3.3	Population	21
3.4	Sampling Design	21
	3.4.1 Sampling Size	22
	3.4.2 Sampling Technique	22
3.5	Data Collection Method	23
	3.5.1 Primary Data	23
	3.5.2 Secondary Data	23
	3.4.3 Ouestionnaire	23

ABSTRACT

Library is the main reference point for all students where information can be obtained. It place to keep wide collection of sources of information. Based on the current study, the study looks for customer's satisfaction with servicescape in libraries provided by university city campus libraries in Malacca. Data was collected through survey questionnaire. The selection of respondent obtained through data collected from questionnaire study. A convenience sampling was employed to select the respondent. This study involves descriptive research in order to describe the characteristics of variable chosen. Non-probability sampling has been chosen by the researcher to conduct this study. Statistical technique that used to analyze the data are reliability test, frequency distribution and Pearson correlation coefficient. Research conducted at UiTM and UTeM with 150 respondents. 100 respondents from UiTM library city campus and 50 respondents from UTeM library city campus.Based on the first objective to study the level of customer satisfaction towards servicescape university city campus in Melaka. Second objective is to determine the perception of servicescape toward customer satisfaction in university city campus in Melaka. The third objective was relationship between dependent and independent variables by using the correlation analysis. The fourth objective was using the coefficient analysis on the significant variable affected servicescape the most.

.